	08-25-2000	P
1-92		Patent & Trademark Office
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	101/1/200/	inal documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies)  Germano NICOLLINI  Gergio PERNICI	2. Name and address Name: STMicroe Address: Via C. Ol	
ermilonal name(s) of conveying party(les) attached ( 'Yes		ate Brianza, Italy
. Nature of Conveyance:		PEVO
( <b>X</b> ) Assignment	( ) Merger	(O) (O)
( ) Security Agreement ( ) Other	-	Name ( AUG 2 2 2000 )
Execution Date:June		CENT & TRADE
	) No	
A. Patent application No.(s)  09/570,877	B. Patent No.	<del>-</del>
Additional number	bers attached? ( )Yes ( <b>X</b> )No	
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>		per of applications s involved: [ 1 ]
Name: Christopher F. Reqan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	[X] Enclosed	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.		o be charged to
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.		
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Account	Number:
City: Orlando	01-0484	<del></del>
State: <u>Florida</u> Zip: <u>3<b>2</b>802</u>		xtension and/or fee is required, al fee for claims is required.
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and be correct and any attached copy is a		=
MICHAEL W. TAYLOR	Piched W. Jugle Signature	AUGUST 15, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachm	ents and document: [ 3 ] PATENT

PATENT REEL: 011015 FRAME: 0565



SERIAL NO. 09/570,877

FILED May 12, 2000

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
	Germano NICOLLINI, Sergio PERNICI
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to STMicroelectronics S.r.l.
Insert Name of Assignee	
Address of Assignee	ofVia C. Olivetti, 2 + 20041 AGRATE BRIANZA - MILANO - ITALY
	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in
Title of Invention	RECEIVING SECTION OF A TELEPHONE
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned
Date of Signing of Application	onJune 26, 2000

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 011015 FRAME: 0566

	In witness whereof, ex	ecuted by the undersign	ned on the date(s)	opposite the unde	ersigned name(s).
Date _	June 26, 2000	, Name of Inventor	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
			$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}$	(signature)	
Date _	June 26, 2000	, Name of Inventor	- Receive	(signature)	
			<b>,</b>	(mg.mem.e)	
Date _		, Name of Inventor		(signature)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date		, Name of Inventor			
		_ ,		(signature)	
Date _		, Name of Inventor			
				(signature)	
-	_	preferably be acknowled	_		<del>-</del>
If not, here.)	then the execution by	the Inventor(s) should	be witnessed by a	t least two other	persons who sign
		C. A. P			
	Witness_	Chief Tour	12 01		
	Witness_	Carlo Pour	(Sugaros	172-	
	Witness_	7	ſ		
	Withess _				
		ACKNOWL	EDGMENT		
		ļ			
<del> </del>		J			
o	n this	day of		, 19	, before me
nowcone	ally appeared the above	-named			
persona	any appeared the above	-named			
	-	o be the individual(s) ney) executed the same o			•
	_				
Witness	my hand and seal the	day and year last above	given.		
(OF : -		•		Official Signature	
(SEAL	)				

**RECORDED: 08/22/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011015 FRAME: 0567

Official Title